Utah St. (5-7,0-2 Mountain West) -vs- Nevada (11-4,3-0 Mountain West)
01/03/22 at Lawlor Events Center, Reno, NV

Date: 01/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: déﬁé‘é? 6A;49 Utah St. 12] 16| 10] 16| 54

Site: Lawlor Events Center, Reno, NV Nevada 14 18 14 19 65

Utah St. 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Stafford,E'Lease * 35 5-10 1-3 1-2 2-8 10 0 0 2 1 0 12

21  Randhawa,Kaylin e 33 5-14 1-7 1-1 0-7 7 2 1 5 1 0 12

14  Mensah,Manna * 30 3-9 1-2 3-4 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 1 10

23 Latone,Shyla e 28 3-11 1-6 1-1 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 1 8

03 Hawthorne,Laci * 26 2-7 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 3 0 1 1 1 7

05 Falslev,Kinley 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3

15  Wikstrom,Olivia 20 1-8 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 2

42  Franson,Taylor 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 2 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-63 5-25 9-12 13-33 46 8 6 18 3 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 3-9 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 20-63 31.7 % 5-25 20.0 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Nevada 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Hamilton,Da'Ja * 34 9-22 2-6 1-2 2-5 7 0 5 2 0 0 21

13  West,Amaya =3 28 5-6 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 3 0 0 2 11

23  Givens,Lexie * 24 3-10 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 0 1 0 8

12 JimenezAlyssa =3 25 3-11 0-2 1-2 4-1 5 1 2 1 0 1 7

03 JimenezKylie * 26 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 0

04 Roden,Audrey 20 4-13 3-7 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 3 12

25 Alexander,Nia 20 3-7 0-1 0-1 1-6 7 2 1 3 0 2 6

11  Holt,Kenna 15 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 2 0

52 Lathrop,Natalie 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-78 6-23 5-9 20-32 52 12 15 11 1 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-25 24.00 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 27-78 34.6 % 6-23 26.1 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nevada
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by LATONE,SHYLA 10:00 1-0 V1

09:46 1-2 H1 GOOD JUMPER by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
o= ASSIST by WEST,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by MENSAH,MANNA 09:32
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:16 MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,LEXIE
o= REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
FOUL by LATONE,SHYLA 09:14
09:14 MISS FT by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:14 1-3 H2 GOOD FT by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by LATONE,SHYLA 09:02
08:37 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,LEXIE
08:32 MISS LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
08:27 MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,LEXIE
08:24 MISS LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
08:20 MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN 08:15 4-3 V1
ASSIST by LATONE,SHYLA --
07:55 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE --
MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
07:23 4-5 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:22
MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 07:16
REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE --
MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint) 07:12
07:12 BLOCK by GIVENS,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL by HAWTHORNE,LACI 07:08
TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE,LACI 07:08
06:54 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LATONE,SHYLA(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,LEXIE
06:26 4-9 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAMILTON,DA'JA

06:12 FOUL by WEST,AMAYA
06:12 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
06:12 SUB IN by HOLT,KENNA
GOOD FT by MENSAH,MANNA 06:12 5-9 H 4
GOOD FT by MENSAH,MANNA 06:12 6-9 H3
05:50 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by LATONE,SHYLA o=
TURNOVER by LATONE,SHYLA 05:44
05:44 STEAL by HOLT,KENNA
05:40 SUB OUT by WEST,AMAYA
05:40 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,NIA
05:37 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM o=
MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN 05:15

o= REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE



05:05 FOUL by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

05:05 TURNOVER by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
05:05 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
05:05 SUB IN by RODEN,AUDREY

MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint) 04:48

REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE --

MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RODEN,AUDREY
04:33 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,NIA
REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN --
TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN 04:23
04:09 6-12 H6 GOOD 3PTR by RODEN,AUDREY
== ASSIST by HAMILTON,DA'JA

MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,LACI 03:50
= REBOUND DEF by HOLT,KENNA
03:34 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
03:34 SUB OUT by GIVENS,LEXIE
03:34 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
03:34 SUB IN by LATHROP,NATALIE
SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE, LACI 03:34
SUB OUT by LATONE,SHYLA 03:34
SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 03:34
SUB IN by FRANSON,TAYLOR 03:34
03:31 MISS JUMPER by RODEN,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA =
MISS 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 03:25
= REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
03:16 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,NIA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,NIA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by RODEN,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by MENSAH,MANNA 02:44
REBOUND OFF by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA =
GOOD LAYUP by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:39 8-12 H4
02:15 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,KENNA
02:06 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LATHROP,NATALIE
FOUL by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN 02:04
01:54 MISS LAYUP by HOLT,KENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN =
01:53 FOUL by HOLT,KENNA
MISS 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 01:46
REBOUND OFF by MENSAH,MANNA --
01:44 FOUL by HOLT,KENNA
01:44 SUB OUT by RODEN,AUDREY
01:44 SUB OUT by HOLT,KENNA
01:44 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
01:44 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN(in the paint) 01:33 10-12 H2
01:10 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA
-- REBOUND OFF by LATHROP,NATALIE
01:06 TURNOVER by LATHROP,NATALIE
STEAL by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 01:06
GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint) 00:56 12-12
00:46 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,DA'JA
STEAL by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 00:46
MISS LAYUP by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:41

= REBOUND DEF by LATHROP,NATALIE

00:15 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,DA'JA

00:11 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by MENSAH,MANNA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Utah St.

00:06 12-14 H?2

00:

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

00

REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,DA'JA
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Nevada

FOUL by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

TURNOVER by MENSAH,MANNA

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD, E'LEASE
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
REBOUND OFF by FRANSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by FRANSON,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MENSAH,MANNA
GOOD LAYUP by MENSAH,MANNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FRANSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAFFORD, E'LEASE
SUB OUT by MENSAH,MANNA

SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI

SUB IN by LATONE,SHYLA
TURNOVER by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by FRANSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
MISS FT by HAWTHORNE,LACI

MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LACI
MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)

10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

08:

08:
08:

08:

08:

08:
08:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

07:

07:
07:
06:

06:

06:
06:
06:

06:
05:

05:

05:

04:

00
00
00
00
40
40
40
32
32
15

53
49
42

37

27
23
07
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
14

05
03
03
45

37
20
20
20
04
48

37

14

48

12-15 H3
12-16 H4
12-19 H7
14-19 HS5
14-21 H7
14-23 HO
15-23 H8
15-25 H 10

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,NIA
SUB OUT by LATHROP,NATALIE
SUB IN by WEST,AMAYA

SUB IN by GIVENS,LEXIE

GOOD FT by GIVENS,LEXIE
GOOD FT by GIVENS,LEXIE

STEAL by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA
REBOUND OFF by WEST,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA"JA
ASSIST by WEST,AMAYA

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA

SUB OUT by GIVENS,LEXIE
SUB IN by LATHROP,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA

SUB IN by RODEN,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA
REBOUND OFF by LATHROP,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by WEST,AMAYA
ASSIST by RODEN,AUDREY

FOUL by RODEN,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by RODEN,AUDREY
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DA'JA

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA

REBOUND DEF by LATHROP,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by RODEN,AUDREY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE, LACI --

MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 04:40
REBOUND OFF by FRANSON, TAYLOR -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA

04:37 SUB OUT by WEST,AMAYA

04:37 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA

04:37 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,NIA
SUB OUT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 04:37
SUB OUT by FRANSON, TAYLOR 04:37
SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 04:37
SUB IN by FALSLEV,KINLEY 04:37
GOOD 3PTR by FALSLEV,KINLEY 04:35 18-25 H 7
ASSIST by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by LATHROP,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FALSLEV,KINLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint) 04:01 20-25 H5

03:50 MISS JUMPER by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE -
MISS 3PTR by FALSLEV,KINLEY 03:41

= REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

03:33 MISS LAYUP by RODEN,AUDREY(in the paint)

BLOCK by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 03:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:33 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

03:33 SUB OUT by LATHROP,NATALIE

03:33 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA

03:33 SUB IN by GIVENS,LEXIE
SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE, LACI 03:33
SUB IN by FRANSON,TAYLOR 03:33

03:27 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by LATONE,SHYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:20 22-25 H 3

03:10 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,NIA
03:10 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,NIA
03:10 SUB IN by WEST,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by FALSLEV,KINLEY 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:29 MISS 3PTR by RODEN,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by LATONE,SHYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 02:15 25-25
ASSIST by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA --
01:56 25-28 H3 GOOD 3PTR by RODEN,AUDREY
-- ASSIST by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by LATONE,SHYLA 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DA'JA

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA(fastbreak)(in the
01:17 25-30 H5 paint)

MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 01:06
== REBOUND DEF by RODEN,AUDREY
00:48 MISS 3PTR by RODEN,AUDREY
o REBOUND OFF by WEST,AMAYA
00:41 25-32 H7 GOOD JUMPER by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
i ASSIST by WEST,AMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA 00:31 28-32 H4
00:02 TURNOVER by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
STEAL by LATONE,SHYLA 00:02
TURNOVER by LATONE,SHYLA 00:00
00:00 STEAL by RODEN,AUDREY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by RODEN,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nevada
10:00 SUB OUT by RODEN,AUDREY
10:00 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
SUB OUT by FALSLEV,KINLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by FRANSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI 10:00
SUB IN by MENSAH,MANNA 10:00
SUB IN by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 10:00
09:46 MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)
BLOCK by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN 09:46
REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA 09:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 09:18 30-32 H?2

08:53 30-35 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,AMAYA
o= ASSIST by HAMILTON,DA'JA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:49
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 08:46

08:46 STEAL by WEST,AMAYA

08:36 MISS LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by HAWTHORNE,LACI 08:36
REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LACI --
MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA 08:16
REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LACI --
MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,LEXIE

08:01 MISS LAYUP by WEST,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LACI --
MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 07:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA

07:30 SUB IN by HOLT,KENNA

07:05 MISS LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MENSAH,MANNA 06:52 33-35 H?2
ASSIST by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE --
MISS 3PTR by MENSAH,MANNA 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DA'JA
06:05 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA
REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN --
MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DA'JA

05:45 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

05:33 33-38 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA

MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
05:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
05:00 SUB OUT by WEST,AMAYA
05:00 SUB IN by RODEN,AUDREY
05:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,NIA
SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE, LACI 05:00
SUB OUT by LATONE,SHYLA 05:00

SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 05:00



SUB IN by FRANSON,TAYLOR 05:00
04:49 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,NIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANSON, TAYLOR =
GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint) 04:37 35-38 H3
ASSIST by FRANSON,TAYLOR =
04:24 35-40 H5 GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RODEN,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:04
= REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,NIA
03:53 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by MENSAH,MANNA =
MISS JUMPER by MENSAH,MANNA(in the paint) 03:43
= REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
03:35 MISS JUMPER by JIMENEZ,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN =
03:33 FOUL by ALEXANDER,NIA
03:33 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
03:33 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,NIA
03:05 35-42 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MENSAH,MANNA 02:50
= REBOUND DEF by RODEN,AUDREY
02:41 MISS JUMPER by RODEN,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANSON, TAYLOR =
02:36 SUB OUT by GIVENS,LEXIE
02:36 SUB IN by WEST,AMAYA
SUB OUT by MENSAH,MANNA 02:36
SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 02:36
SUB IN by FALSLEV,KINLEY 02:36
SUB IN by LATONE,SHYLA 02:36
02:19 FOUL by ALEXANDER,NIA
TURNOVER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 02:14
02:14 STEAL by ALEXANDER,NIA
02:08 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,NIA
STEAL by FALSLEV,KINLEY 02:08
01:56 FOUL by HOLT,KENNA
GOOD FT by STAFFORD, E'LEASE 01:56 36-42 H6
MISS FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,NIA
01:46 36-44 H8 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,NIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAMILTON,DA'JA

GOOD JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN(in the paint) 01:25 38-44 H6
01:08 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD, E'LEASE ==
MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA 00:58
== REBOUND DEF by HOLT,KENNA
00:51 TURNOVER by HOLT,KENNA
00:51 SUB OUT by HOLT,KENNA
00:51 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by STAFFORD, E'LEASE 00:51
SUB OUT by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN 00:51
SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI 00:51
SUB IN by MENSAH,MANNA 00:51
TURNOVER by FRANSON,TAYLOR 00:29
00:29 STEAL by ALEXANDER,NIA

00:24 38-46 H8 GOOD LAYUP by RODEN,AUDREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,NIA
MISS LAYUP by LATONE,SHYLA(in the paint) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DA'JA



VISITORS: Utah St.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nevada

SUB OUT by FALSLEV,KINLEY

SUB OUT by FRANSON, TAYLOR

SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

SUB IN by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN

MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint)
FOUL by HAWTHORNE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

FOUL by HAWTHORNE,LACI

TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE, LACI
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

FOUL by MENSAH,MANNA

REBOUND DEF by LATONE,SHYLA
GOOD LAYUP by MENSAH,MANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LATONE,SHYLA

GOOD JUMPER by LATONE,SHYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by MENSAH,MANNA
GOOD LAYUP by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by LATONE,SHYLA
TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:22
09:22
09:21
09:00
09:00
08:54
08:52
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:15
08:15
08:15

08:08
07:55
07:55
07:48
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:37
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:11
07:11
07:11

07:07

07:01
06:52
06:36
06:29
06:29
06:19
05:54

05:32

05:25
05:16
05:16
05:16

38-47

38-50

40-50

41-50
41-52

41-54

41-55

43-55

43-57
45-57

47-57

H9

H 14
H 12

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,NIA

GOOD FT by RODEN,AUDREY
MISS FT by RODEN,AUDREY

STEAL by RODEN,AUDREY
GOOD 3PTR by RODEN,AUDREY

FOUL by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,NIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,NIA
REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by WEST,AMAYA
ASSIST by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA

STEAL by RODEN,AUDREY
MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by WEST,AMAYA
SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
SUB IN by HOLT,KENNA

STEAL by HOLT,KENNA
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,NIA
SUB IN by GIVENS,LEXIE

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
MISS FT by HAMILTON,DA'JA

REBOUND OFF by WEST,AMAYA
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOLT,KENNA

MISS 3PTR by RODEN,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by WEST,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
SUB OUT by RODEN,AUDREY



05:16 SUB OUT by WEST,AMAYA

05:16 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
05:16 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
05:16 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,NIA
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 05:16
SUB OUT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 05:16
SUB OUT by LATONE,SHYLA 05:16
SUB IN by FALSLEV,KINLEY 05:16
SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 05:16
SUB IN by FRANSON,TAYLOR 05:16
05:09 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,NIA
STEAL by FRANSON,TAYLOR 05:09
04:57 FOUL by HOLT,KENNA
GOOD FT by MENSAH,MANNA 04:57 48-57 H9
MISS FT by MENSAH,MANNA 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,NIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
04:19 48-59 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,NIA(in the paint)
03:53 FOUL by GIVENS,LEXIE
03:53 SUB OUT by HOLT,KENNA
03:53 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
SUB OUT by FALSLEV,KINLEY 03:53
SUB OUT by FRANSON, TAYLOR 03:53
SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE 03:53
SUB IN by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN 03:53
GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE, LACI 03:53 49-59 H 10
GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,LACI 03:53 50-59 HO
03:27 MISS JUMPER by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
= REBOUND OFF by GIVENS, LEXIE
03:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:16 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,DA'JA
STEAL by HAWTHORNE,LACI 03:16
GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE, LACI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:11 52-59 H7

02:52 52-61 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA(in the paint)
o ASSIST by GIVENS,LEXIE

MISS 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 02:35
== REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,NIA
02:16 MISS LAYUP by GIVENS,LEXIE(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:15 SUB OUT by GIVENS,LEXIE
02:15 SUB IN by WEST,AMAYA

01:57 52-63 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA
o ASSIST by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
TURNOVER by MENSAH,MANNA 01:44
01:44 STEAL by WEST,AMAYA
01:23 52-65 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,AMAYA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HAMILTON,DA'JA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14
01:14 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
01:14 SUB IN by HOLT,KENNA
SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA 01:14
SUB IN by LATONE,SHYLA 01:14
TURNOVER by MENSAH,MANNA 01:08
01:08 STEAL by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
FOUL by LATONE,SHYLA 01:00
01:00 SUB OUT by HOLT,KENNA
01:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
00:37 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,ALYSSA
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:36 TURNOVER by TEAM
00:36 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA

00:36 SUB IN by HOLT,KENNA



MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA 00:19
REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE, LACI --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint) 00:14 54-65 H 11



